Placing are approximately HK$7.78 billion. The Company intends to use the net proceeds from the
Placing to repay the outstanding overseas debt financing of the Group, subject to the provisions of
applicable laws, regulations and normative documents or the requirements of regulatory authorities
on the use of proceeds and the net proceeds from the Placing will not be used for the development
of residential properties.

CHANGE OF SHARE CAPITAL UPON COMPLETION OF THE PLACING

The number of total issued Shares has increased from 11,039,152,001 Shares to 11,302,143,001
Shares as a result of the issuance of the Placing Shares. The number of total issued H Shares has
increased from 1,314,955,468 Shares to 1,577,946,468 Shares upon Completion, and the number of
total issued A Shares remains unchanged as 9,724,196,533 Shares.

3

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the Completion is as
follows:

Immediately before
Completion of the Placing

Immediately after
Completion of the Placing

Class of Shares
No. of Shares

(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares

No. of Shares
(Shares)

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares

A Shares 9,724,196,533 88.09% 9,724,196,533 86.04%
H Shares 1,314,955,468 11.91% 1,577,946,468 13.96%

Total 11,039,152,001 100.00% 11,302,143,001 100.00%

By order of the Board
China Vanke Co., Ltd.*

Zhu Xu
Company Secretary

Shenzhen, the PRC, 4 April 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. YU Liang, Mr. WANG Wenjin and Mr.
ZHANG Xu as executive Directors; Mr. LIN Maode, Mr. CHEN Xianjun and Mr. SUN Shengdian as
non-executive Directors; and Mr. KANG Dian, Ms. LIU Shuwei, Mr. NG Kar Ling, Johnny and Mr.
LI Qiang as independent non-executive Directors.

* For identification purpose only